

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.508 OF 2025

ABHIJIT BARUAH ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
MANIK RAVINDRA JOSHI ...Respondent

---

Mr. Himanshu S. Nagarkar, Advocate (through VC) for Petitioner.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 31<sup>st</sup> July 2025

**P.C.:**

1. Heard Mr. Nagarkar, learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is his submission that Paragraph 5(c)(i) of the Order dated 13<sup>th</sup> February 2025 passed by this Court has been violated. Accordingly, at this stage, issue simple notice to the Respondent returnable on 4<sup>th</sup> September 2025.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)